Contract 2403 - 2024 Cameron Twp Bridge 51J71 Bid Opening: 4/2/2024 SAP 051-599-111

**Abstract of Bids** 

5-14 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1												
			Contract	Engineer's		Midwest Contracting, LLC		Henning Construction		R and G Construction Co.		
Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Price	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Total Amount	Bid Amount	Total Amount	Bid Amount	Total Amount	
2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CL 5	TON	240	\$27.00	\$6,480.00	\$13.00	\$3,120.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	
2412.502	16'X10' TYPE I PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECTION	EACH	4	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$26,350.00	\$105,400.00	\$26,563.00	\$106,252.00	\$27,000.00	\$108,000.00	
2412.503	16'x10' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULV, CL II	LIN FT	94	\$2,750.00	\$258,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$211,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$211,500.00	\$2,338.00	\$219,772.00	
2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2451.507	AGGREGATE BACKFILL (LV)	CU YD	1270	\$22.50	\$28,575.00	\$15.00	\$19,050.00	\$17.50	\$22,225.00	\$16.00	\$20,320.00	
2451.607	ROCK BEDDING (CV)	CU YD	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$53.00	\$8,480.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$52.00	\$8,320.00	
2511.509	RANDOM RIP RAP CL III	TON	155	\$72.00	\$11,160.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$55.00	\$8,525.00	\$55.00	\$8,525.00	
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG, TYPE COMPOST	LIN FT	80	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	POUND	123	\$2.00	\$246.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	
2575.504	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 25	SQ YD	1703	\$3.50	\$5,960.50	\$1.70	\$2,895.10	\$1.78	\$3,031.34	\$1.78	\$3,031.34	
2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	0.35	\$2,500.00	\$875.00	\$1,700.00	\$595.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	
2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-141	POUND	35	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$4.25	\$148.75	\$3.75	\$131.25	\$3.75	\$131.25	
•				Totals:	\$493,936.50		\$365,801.85		\$370,752.59		\$382,347.59	
						•	25.94% Under		24.94% Under		22.59% Under	

## Bidders Continued

		Contract	Engineer's		A&C Excavating, LLC		Towne & Country Excavating LLC		John Riley Construction, Inc.		Central Specialties Inc.	
Number Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Price	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Total Amount	Bid Amount	Total Amount	Bid Amount	Total Amount	Bid Amount	Total Amount
2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CL 5	TON	240	\$27.00	\$6,480.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$32.50	\$7,800.00
2412.502 16'X10' TYPE I PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECTION	EACH	4	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$33,575.00	\$134,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$35,750.00	\$143,000.00
2412.503 16'x10' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULV, CL II	LIN FT	94	\$2,750.00	\$258,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$225,600.00	\$2,350.00	\$220,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$225,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$291,400.00
2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2451.507 AGGREGATE BACKFILL (LV)	CU YD	1270	\$22.50	\$28,575.00	\$20.00	\$25,400.00	\$25.00	\$31,750.00	\$13.00	\$16,510.00	\$35.25	\$44,767.50
2451.607 ROCK BEDDING (CV)	CU YD	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$99.25	\$15,880.00
2511.509 RANDOM RIP RAP CL III	TON	155	\$72.00	\$11,160.00	\$70.00	\$10,850.00	\$85.00	\$13,175.00	\$55.00	\$8,525.00	\$62.50	\$9,687.50
2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG, TYPE COMPOST	LIN FT	80	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3	POUND	123	\$2.00	\$246.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$123.00
2575.504 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 25	SQ YD	1703	\$3.50	\$5,960.50	\$1.78	\$3,031.34	\$2.50	\$4,257.50	\$1.70	\$2,895.10	\$1.78	\$3,031.34
2575.505 SEEDING	ACRE	0.35	\$2,500.00	\$875.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,700.00	\$595.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00
2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-141	POUND	35	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$3.75	\$131.25	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$4.25	\$148.75	\$3.75	\$131.25
	Totals:			\$493,936.50		\$399,300.59		\$426,787.50		\$431,396.85		\$566,585.59
						19.16% Under		13.59% Under		12.66% Under		14.71% Over